

GAHC010259402025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3796/2025

PRADIP KUMAR DAS
S/O LATE ABHOY CHARAN DAS, R/O FATASIL AMBARI, NIPEN BORA
ROAD, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SPECIAL SECRETARY, PWD
ROADS, DEPTT., GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI, DIST. KAMRUP M,
ASSAM, PIN 781006

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

PWD ROAD
ASSAM
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI 781003
DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM 781003

3:THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
DIBRUGARH ROAD CIRCLE
DIBRUGARH

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
DIBRUGARH ROAD DIVISION
DIBRUGAR

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N ALAM, S A BAKHTIAR,MR K JAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : MS M DAS,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 12.12.2025

- 1.** Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up today.
- 2.** List this matter again on Wednesday i.e., 17.12.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant